## AGENDA Senate Committee on Insurance and Commerce

## Thursday, February 13, 2025 10:00 AM Room 171, State Capitol Little Rock, Arkansas

Sen. Blake Johnson, Chair	Sen. Mark Johnson
Sen. Justin Boyd, Vice-Chair	Sen. Reginald Murdock
Sen. Stephanie Flowers	Sen. Matt McKee
Sen. Missy Irvin	Sen. Clint Penzo

## **REGULAR AGENDA**

Number	Sponsor	Subtitle			
<u>HB1353</u>	Eubanks	TO REGULATE A VISION BENEFIT MANAGER; TO AMEND THE VISION CARE PLAN ACT OF 2015; TO AMEND THE HEALTHCARE CONTRACTING SIMPLIFICATION ACT.			
<u>HB1387</u>	C. Cooper	TO REQUIRE MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF A PUBLIC WATER AUTHORITY TO PUBLISH THEIR CONTACT INFORMATION UNDER THE WATER AUTHORITY ACT.			
PENDING FISCAL IMPACT					
Number	Sponsor	Subtitle			
<u>SB83</u>	J. Bryant	TO MANDATE COVERAGE FOR BREAST RECONSTRUCTION SURGERIES; TO REQUIRE PRIOR AUTHORIZATION FOR BREAST RECONSTRUCTION SURGERIES; AND TO ESTABLISH A MINIMUM REIMBURSEMENT RATE FOR BREAST RECONSTRUCTION SURGERIES.			
<u>SB103</u>	C. Penzo	TO CREATE THE PHARMACY NONDISCRIMINATION ACT; TO REQUIRE PHARMACY BENEFITS MANAGERS TO ACCEPT ANY PHARMACY OR PHARMACIST WILLING TO ACCEPT RELEVANT AND REASONABLE TERMS OF PARTICIPATION; AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.			
<u>SB104</u>	C. Penzo	TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS PHARMACY BENEFITS MANAGER LICENSURE ACT; TO PROTECT PATIENTS' RIGHTS AND ACCESS TO MEDICATIONS; AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.			
<u>SB123</u>	G. Leding	TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING COVERAGE FOR MAMMOGRAMS AND BREAST ULTRASOUNDS.			
<u>SB140</u>	J. Boyd	TO MANDATE THE USE OF BIOSIMILAR MEDICINES UNDER HEALTH BENEFIT PLANS; TO REQUIRE A HEALTHCARE PROVIDER TO PRESCRIBE BIOSIMILAR MEDICINES; AND TO IMPROVE ACCESS TO BIOSIMILAR MEDICINES.			
DEFERRED BILLS					

	•	
<u>HB1238</u>	Cavenaugh	TO AUTHORIZE A MORTGAGOR TO RECOVER FEES IN CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES UNDER THE STATUTORY FORECLOSURE LAW.

Number

Sponsor

Subtitle

## Notice: Silence your cell phones. Keep your personal conversations to a minimum. Observe restrictions designating areas as 'Members and Staff Only'.

<u>SB179</u>	J. Boyd	TO ESTABLISH THE STRENGTHEN ARKANSAS HOMES ACT; AND TO CREATE
		THE STRENGTHEN ARKANSAS HOMES PROGRAM PREMIUM TAX FUND.